00-IC-F0056-1 – Issue 21.0 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 2
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]                   Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 19 ATEX 2222X Rev. 0
[4] Product: VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) Pressure Transmitter
[5]  Manufacturer: VEGA Grieshaber KG

The pressure transmitters can be mounted on reservoirs, pipelines and other units, at any position indoors and outdoors in wide range
of environmental conditions. The sensors have no moving parts.
Safety relevant model coding of VEGABAR series:
The placeholder within brackets VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) is reserved and considered as not safety relevant.
VEGABAR a b (*)
2 Housing with M12- or ISO4400- Connector or Cable outlet wire.
3 Housing with Display Unit and M12- or S4400- Connector.
8 Pressure transmitter with ceramic measuring cell
9 Pressure transmitter with metallic measuring cell
Temperature range
The ambient temperature range is -40 C to +70 C.
The relation between ambient temperature and the assigned temperature class is as follows:
Ambient temperature range Temperature class
-40 C to +70 C T4
VEABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*)/ 39 (*) are pressure transmitters evaluated under the entity concept.
Electrical data:
VEGABAR 28 (*)/ 29 (*)/ 38 (*) / 39 (*)
Transmitter M12 (Pin 1, 3)- or ISO4400 (Pin 1, 2)- Plug or cable outlet wire:
4-20 mA two-wire superposed current output.
Ui : 30 V
Ii : 131 mA